



# Bid Opening

---

Solicitation Title:

Buyer Name:

Solicitation Number:

Opening Date:

Company	Acknowledged Addenda	Signature Page	Bid Bond	Pre-Qualification	Pre-Bid Attendance	Amount
---------	----------------------	----------------	----------	-------------------	--------------------	--------

Apparent Low Bidder:

Amount:

Engineer's Estimate:

Scheduled Council Approval:

**Bid Summary**  
**Brach's Market Lift Station Replacement Project**

Bid Opening: September 10, 2013

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate - City of Grand Junction		Sorter Construction, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		RN Civil Construction, LLC		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	UU	Remove Existing Lift Station Assembly from Concrete Wet Well (Includes all necessary electrical disconnections by a licensed electrician) (Contractor shall return lift station assembly to Persigo WWTP located at 2145 River Road)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,650.00
2	108.2	4" SCH 80 PVC (Gray Pipe) (Suction and Discharge Pipe)	30.	Lineal Feet	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 51.00
3	606	Install 8" dia. Schedule 80 Steel Bollards (Includes concrete and painting exterior of bollards with yellow polyurethane enamel)	3.	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 718.33
4	108.3	4" Elbow, 90o (MJ) (Epoxy Coated)	2.	Each	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360.00
5	108.3	4" Rigid Hymax Coupling (Epoxy Coated)	1.	Each	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 618.33
6	108.3	5/8" Stainless Steel Anchor Bolts	5.	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 86.67
7	UU	Install Smith and Loveless, Inc. Lift Station Assembly (Includes securely mounting new lift station assembly to wet well per manufacturer recommendations, and all electrical connections, by Licensed Electrician) (Lift station assembly will be provided by the City for the Contractor to install)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 5,283.33
8	620	Portable Sanitary Facility	3.	Day	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 60.00
9	626	Mobilization	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,678.33
10	630	Traffic Control Plan	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
11	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,280.00
12	630	Flagging	24.	Hour	\$ 29.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 612.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 33.50
13	625	Construction Surveying (Used for bollard installation)	1.	Lump Sum	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 466.67

**Bid Summary**  
**Brach's Market Lift Station Replacement Project**

Bid Opening: September 10, 2013

By: Lee Cooper, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	<u>Estimate - City of Grand Junction</u>		<u>Sorter Construction, Inc.</u>		<u>MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.</u>		<u>RN Civil Construction, LLC</u>		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
14	UU	Vactor Truck (Vactor truck to be used for removal of wastewater during lift station removal and installation) (Includes any plugs used by the Contractor)	3	Day	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,883.33
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 32,191.00		\$ 21,110.00		\$ 28,657.00		\$ 45,900.00				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total